


DÍLYPARTS TEILE PIECES

PLEASE, CHECK THE LATEST VERSION OF THE INSTRUCTIONS ON www.eduard.com

BARVYCOLOURS FARBEN PEINTURE

INSTRUKTION  SINNBILDEN INSTR. SYMBOLY SYMBOLES INSTRUCTION SIGNS

UPOZORNĚNÍ  ATTENTION ACHTUNG ATTENTION

PLASTIC PARTS

  

APPLY EDUARD MASK
AND PAINT

POUŽÍT EDUARD MASK
NABARVIT

OPTIONAL
VOLBA

BEND
OHNOUT

OPEN HOLE
VYVRTAT OTVOR

SYMETRICAL ASSEMBLY
SYMETRICKÁ MONTÁŽ

  

REMOVE
ODŘÍZNOUT 

REVERSE SIDE
OTOČIT

SAND
BROUSIT

A> B>

C>

2

F>

Mr.COLORAQUEOUS

GSi Creos (GUNZE)

C41 RED BROWNH47

C43H37 WOOD BROWN

H12 C33 FLAT BLACK

FLAT WHITEC62H11

C8H8 SILVER

H2 BLACKC2 C45H85 SAIL COLOR

Mr.COLORAQUEOUS

GSi Creos (GUNZE)

Mr.METAL COLOR

MC214 DARK IRON

MC219 BRASS

MC213 STAINLESS

MC218 ALUMINIUM

C113H413 RLM04 YELLOW

H3 REDC3

H5 BLUEC5

H14 C59 ORANGE

H15 C65 BRIGHT BLUE

C327H327 RED

C333H333 EXTRA DARK SEAGRAY

C117H417 RLM76 LIGHT BLUE

H25 C34 SKY BLUE

C11H51 LIGHT GULL GRAY Mr.COLOR SUPER METALLIC

SM203 SUPER IRON 2C60H70 GRAY

C123H423 RLM83 DARK GREEN



=1

BLUE
C5
H5

RLM 76
LIGHT BLUE

C117
H417

70% + 30%

60% + 40%
RED
C3
H3

EXTRA DARK
SEAGRAY

C333
H333

- MARKINGS ,A D

- MARKING B

- MARKING C

A B C

F3

C

B

A

F13

3

D

E

1

C28

decal K2 

RLM 02
GRAY

C60
H70

A7

C33

C14

C27

decal K3

WOOD BROWN
C43
H37

WOOD BROWN
C43
H37

SILVER
C8
H8

SILVER
C8
H8

FLAT BLACK
C33
H12

FLAT BLACK
C33
H12

FLAT BLACK
C33
H12

A11

decal L11

  decal K9 

  decal K9 

  decal K8 

RLM 02
GRAY

C60
H70

C18

C32C17

B12

B15

RED BROWN
C41
H47

RLM 02
GRAY

C60
H70

RLM 02
GRAY

C60
H70

A14

  decal K6

  decal K5 

WOOD BROWN
C43
H37

FLAT BLACK
C33
H12

MC213
STEEL

A16

C10

WOOD BROWN
C43
H37

MC219
BRASS

MC218
ALUMINIUM

A13

E

D

MC218
ALUMINIUM

ORANGE
C59
H14

A CF3 - MARKINGS , D,
BF13 - MARKING

  decal K7 

SAIL COLOUR
C45
H85

decal L11 B - MARKING

  decal K1 



C34

C4

F

4

B8

B5

C22

DO NOT 
GLUE!

DO NOT 
GLUE!

F

A8

BF8, F9 - MARKING ONLY

MC214
DARK IRON

AMARKING ONLY

F9

F8

B6 

B14

A6

BLACK
C2
H2

BLACK
C2
H2

BLACK
C2
H2

MC214
DARK IRON

MC213
STEEL

MC218
ALUMINIUM

MC218
ALUMINIUM

MC218
ALUMINIUM

MC219
BRASS

B6

C13

MC219
BRASS

MC218
ALUMINIUM

DMARKING ONLY



C16

decal K4 

C28

F1

A10

A3

A2

B1

F2

F3 F13

A CF1 - MARKINGS , D,

BF2 - MARKING

A CF3 - MARKINGS , D,
BF13 - MARKING

CF7 - MARKING

F11

F7

5

A BF11 - MARKINGS , D,

F12

1

F14

- 0,4 mm

MC219
BRASS

RED BROWN
C41
H47

MC218
ALUMINIUM

MC218
ALUMINIUM

MC213
STEEL

MC219
BRASS



APPLY LOZENGE DECALS IN THIS STEP

FOR RIB STRIPES AND COMPLETE LOZENGE 

DECAL  APPLICATION SEE PAGE 10

A16

C21

6

A17step 2

step 1

A CF10 - MARKINGS                        , D, ONLY                        

A12

C3

A15

C3

F10
MC214

DARK IRON

A5
C2

MC214
DARK IRON

MC218
ALUMINIUM

C7
A5

MC214
DARK IRON

MC218
ALUMINIUM



C5

C15

C30
C31

C9

APPLY LOZENGE DECALS IN THIS STEP

B2

C11

C11A4

A1

A9

C31 C30

C9 C15

2

2

2 

2

C11

C11

7

FOR RIB STRIPES AND COMPLETE LOZENGE 

DECAL  APPLICATION SEE PAGE 10

2

=2

CAMOUFLAGE
COLOR

B C- MARKINGS ,

- MARKINGS ,A D

RLM82 
DARK GREEN

C123
H423

decal K2 

C5

C29

FLAT BLACK
C33
H12

MC219
BRASS



port side C6

C6 C1

C6 C1

B3

C8C8

TOP

F6

B7

F5

8

starboard C1

B11

C25

C23

C24

C26

B11

C19

C11

C20

C8
C8

C20

C11

RLM 02
GRAY

C60
H70

C12

WOOD BROWN
C43
H37MC214

DARK IRON



9



COL 3FOKKER D.VIIF LOZENGE 



A

H5
C5

H15
C65 C62

H11



B



C



D

H15
C65 C62

H11



NOTES
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